

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE: September 8, 2021

SUBJECT: Adopting Resolution 2021-27, A Resolution Authorizing a Mail

Ballot Election for the Town of Johnstown's Regular Municipal

Election Scheduled for April 5, 2022

ACTION PROPOSED: Approve Resolution 2021-27

ATTACHMENTS: Resolution 2021-27

PRESENTED BY: Diana Seele, Town Clerk

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

The regular municipal election for the Town of Johnstown is scheduled for April 5, 2022. As per C.R.S. 31-10-908 a municipality may determine that an election be conducted by mail. The Town has conducted mail ballot elections for a number of years. Besides authorizing the election as a mail ballot election, Section 31-10-701 states voting machines may be used to record votes at the election. Resolution 2021-27 authorizes the mail ballot election, and the use of the accu-vote electronic system for the April 5, 2022 election

LEGAL ADVICE:

N/A

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

Funds will be budgeted in the 2022 Budget

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approve Resolution 2021-27, A Resolution Authorizing a Mail Ballot Election for the Town of Johnstown's Regular Municipal Election Scheduled for April 5, 2022.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager

The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave. Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141